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CHAPTER 88. 

Repealed. 

[Published March 4,1875.] 

AN ACT to repeal chapter 194, of general laws of 1873, entitled, "An 
act to amend chapter 72, of the private and local laws of 1858, en-
titled, "An act to incorporate the city of Ripon, and all acts amend-
atory thereof.' ”. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented 
in Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Chapter one hundred and ninety-four 
(194), of the laws of 1873, is hereby repealed. 

SECTION '2. This act shall take effect from and 
after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1875. 

    

CHAPTER 89. 

[Published March 4, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize the Common Council of the city of Milwaukee 
to levy a special tax on all the taxable property in the 4th ward of 
the city of Milwaukee, for ward purposes. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
Senate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

Levi of Set- SECTION 1. The common council of the city of cial tax author- 	. 
ized. 	Milwaukee shall, at the time of levying other city 

taxes for the year 1875, in addition to the amount now 
authorized to be raised by law for ward purposes in 
the fourth ward of said city, levy a tax of three mills 
on the dollar upon all taxable property, real and per-
sonal, in said ward. Said tax shall be collected at 
the same time and in the same manner as other city 
taxes are collected. 

How to be SECTION 2. Said special tax, when collected, shall 
applied, be used, applied and appropriated for the purpose of 

grading, paving, and the improvement of the street 
and alley intersections with Spring street, lying west 
of Third street, and if any surplus tax shall be collec-
ted, and not required for this purpose, the excess so 
collected, shall be put into the general ward fund, 
and may be used and applied as other ward funds are 
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used, applied and appropriated for ward purposes in 
said ward. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in 
force from and after its passage and publication. 

Approved February 27, 1375. 

CHAPTER 90. 

[Published March 10, 1875.] 

AN ACT to authorize the doing of certain public works on Spring 
street, in the Fourth Ward of the city of Milwaukee. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Sen- 
ate and Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. The board of public works of the city .Board of pab-
of Milwaukee is hereby authorized and empowered o wilritt 
to cause Spring street, from the east side of Fourth mmaek: tl  r voe; 
street to Twenty-fifth street, in the Fourth ward, and Spring street 

the sidewalks thereof to be graded to the established 
grade, and the sidewalks to be planked or paved, 
where now planked or paved of less width than 
eight feet, and to cause the roadway thereof, between 
the present stone gutters, to be either paved with 
wooden blocks, on such suitable foundation as may 
be deemed necessary by said board, or they may 
macadamize the said street. Should the board of 
public works deem it to the advantage of the ward 
they may use the "Thilmany" process for preserving 
to be used in the said street; or instead of using 
wood, the board of public works may macadamize 
all or any portion of the said street to the depth of 
fifteen inches in the center, and to the depth of nine 
inches at the gutters, then to cover the entire surface 
with three inches of clean small gravel to be taken 
from the present road material; if said board shall 
macadamize said street they shall finish the surface 
by rolling the same with a roller of at least six tons 
in weight. The said work shall be advertised to be Work to be 
let within fifty-five days after the passage of this act, lbeitdd,r li""" 
and shall be let within sixty-five days after the pas- 
sage of this act; provided, however, that said board 
may give notice to owners to do the work provided 
for in this act, in the same manner as for doing other 
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